

SELECTBOARD AGENDA & MEETING NOTICE

Mon., May 6, 2024

***Indicates item added after the 48 hour posting **bold underlined** time = invited guest or advertised hearing (all other times are approximate)

Location: Town Hall, 2nd floor meeting room, 325 Main Road, Gill

6:00 PM <u>Call to Order</u> (If the meeting is being videotaped, announce that fact. If remote participation will occur, announce member & reason, & need for roll call voting)

Old Business

Review of Minutes: 8/29/22, 9/12/22, 10/11/22, 11/21/22, 12/5/22, 12/19/22, 1/30/23, 2/13, 2/27, 3/13, 3/28, 3/30, 4/10, 4/24, 5/8, 5/22, 6/5, 6/20, 7/3, 9/11, 9/25, 11/06, 11/27, 12/4, 1/2, 2/12, 2/26, 3/11, 3/25, 4/8, 4/22

New Business

- \circ Award lease of Boyle Lot for 2024 growing season Dan Flagg, \$200
- o Award lease of Mariamante Field for 2024 growing season Brian Peila, (\$175
- Request to have Personnel Committee develop a job description & recommended placement on wage scale for new position of Principal Assessor
- Appointment Aaron Budine to fill a vacancy on Board of Fire Engineers thru 4/30/25
- Resignation Jenna Marotte from the Conservation Commission effective 4/30/24
- Other business as may arise after the agenda has been posted.
- Public Service Announcements, if any
 Bulky Waste Recycling Day Sat. May 11th 9A-Noon at Erving Senior Center, 1 Care Drive
- Warrants

FY24 #22 Vendors (\$68,791.04) & Payroll (\$31,894.20) – reviewed & signed on 04/22/24 FY24 #23 – review & sign

Adjournment

Other Invitations/Meetings:

Date	Time	Event	Location
Mon 5/6	5:30 PM	Selectboard Meeting	Town Hall
Mon 5/6	7:00 PM	Annual Town Meeting part 1	Town Hall
Mon 5/20	10A-6P	Annual Town Election	Town Hall
Tues 5/21	5:30 PM	Selectboard Meeting (reorganization)	Town Hall



Gill Fire Department

196A MAIN ROAD • GILL, MA 01354-1805 • (413) 863-8955 • FAX: (413) 863-0126

May 2, 2024

Gill Selectboard:

On May 2, 2024 the Gill Fire Department Board of Engineers nominated Aaron Budine to fill a vacant position on the Board of Engineers for a term through April 30, 2025.

Thank you for your consideration.

Sincerely,

Dene M. Beaubien

Fire Chief

Gene Beaubien